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They’re Kensitas — gifted with first choice Virginia —
the kind that smokers really enjoy. And Kensitas bring
you top quality gifts you’ll be proud to own. Choose
from over 400 gifts from Kensitas.

A PRODUCT OF THE GALLAHER GROUP

Tommy Stewart
Memornial

AND

IRISH SCRAMBLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Under the auspices of

KNOCK MOTOR CYCLE AND
CAR CLUB LIMITED

SATURDAY, 24th AUGUST, 1963
at

BELLSHILL, INCH, DOWNPATRICK

Officials of the Meeting

M.C.U.l. Steward W. A. McMaster, Esq.
Clerk of the Course W. Hutton, Esq.
Asst. Clerk of Course  N. McKinley, Esq.

Club Stewards C. W. Duffin, Esq.

T. J. B. Stronge, Esq.
Club Secretary D. D. H. Fleck, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting V. Neill, Esq.
Official Starter Lord Dunleath
Commentator N. McAdam, Esq.




EVENT A.

D%
10.
14.
27.
68.
65.
78.
92.
100.
114.
121.
127.
128.
129.
130.
132.
137:
139
176.
184.
245.
248.
278.
286.
20.
147.
287.
305.
273,
43,
79.
85.
87.
202.

262

387
50.
54.
62.
64.
70.
i83.
107.
118.
120.
141,
204,
253.
275.
277.
26.
28.

NOVICE SCRATCH (unlimited c.c.) 3 Laps

J. E. HERRON, Castlewellan 350 B.S.A.
V. COLE, Belfast 250 Dot
D. GRAHAM, Ballymena 250 Greeves
T. BRIGGS, Bangor 250 Cotton
R. CUPPLES, Newtownards 350 B.S.A.
D. CROMIE, Belfast 350 R/Enfield
F. G. BELL, Moira 250 Greeves
H. McDOWELL, Moneyrea 250 Greeves
A. HAGEN, Dundonald 250 B.S.A.
W. S. BAKER, Belfast 250 Greeves
A. S. Turner, Belfast 250 Greeves
R. SPENCE, Milltown 500 Triumph
J. S. GRAY, Dundrod 250 S.G.S.
A. DYNES, Lurgan 250 Greeves
J. McCOOSH, Lisburn 250 Greeves/B.S.A.
V. WALLACE, Newtownabbey 250 Greeves
D. MAGOWAN, Belfast 250 B.S.A.
N. FUSCO, Belfast 250 Greeves
H. ROBRINSON, Larne 250 Greeves
S. MATIER, Crossgar 250 Greeves
G. McWATTERS, Belfast 350 B.S.A.
J. MINNIS, Banbridge 250 Francis Barnett
B. BOYD, Belfast 250 Dot
K. MORTON, Banbridge 500 Norton
P. LUMLEY, Dublin 250 Greeves
H. MARTINI, Dublin 250 Greeves
E. McKNIGHT, Banbridge 250 Panther
V. NICHOLL, Belfast 350 Matchless
W. LAUGHLIN, Carrickfergus 200 Dot
J. S. TURNER, Moira 250 Greeves
A. STEWART, Portadown 350 Matchless
R. GRAY, Belfast 250 Greeves
R. C. MURPHY, Belfast 250 Greeves
R. J. McCLEARY, Lurgan 197 Greeves
. ,). DOHERTY, Belfast 250 Greeves
W. D. GOURLAY, Comber 250 Dot
M. S. LITTLE, Belfast 500 Matchless
M. |. OLDEN, Mallusk 500 J.A.P.
R. GREER, Belfast 250 Greeves
C. R. WILLIAMS, Belfast 500 Bumph
R. KILPATRICK, Belfast 250 B.S.A.
]. McCLURE, Belfast 250 Greeves
E. TREW, Belfast 250 Greeves
J. McKNIGHT, Belfast 199 Triumph
R. DUGAN, Gransha 250 Greeves
A. LYNESS, Moira 250 Greeves
B. NEILL, Re'fast 250 Matchless
S. McCLEMENTS, Bangor 250 Dot
W. BAWDEN, Belfast 199 Triumph
M. NELSON, Carrickfergus 250 Cotton
|. GILL, Dublin 250 Greeves
D. LONG, Dublin 250 Cotton

Won by:—Ist

2nd

3rd

EVENT B.

HEAT 1. 5 Laps.

TOMMY STEWART MEMORIAL

AND IRISH NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

48.
124.

137.

138.

139.
150.
184.
27
236.
248.
273.
278.
286.
287.
327.
55.
154.
2

6.
1Ak
12.
19
20.
147.
26.
28.
32.
33.

Won by: lst......... 2nd

1.
31
4.
S
9

J. McCULLOUGH, Belfast
D. HEENAN, Newcastle
D. STEEL, Belfast

J. HERRON, Castlewellan
T. PATTERSON, Belfast
V. COLE, Belfast

D. ARMSTRONG, Belfast
D. GRAHAM, Ballymena
D. BOYD, Belfast

J. SHEPPERD, Moneyrea
J. BELL, Moira

E. ANDREWS, Belfast

H. SIMPSON, Comber

T. DYNES, Lurgan

W. JOHNSTON, Belfast
W. HUTTON, Jordanstown
T. BRIGGS, Bangor

L. WRIGHT, Millisle

N. GRAY, Belfast

F. McPARLAND, Lisburn
R. MANN, Belfast

E. KEAN, Belfast

S. RUSSELL, Belfast

W. PALMER, Belfast

B. EDGAR, Carryduff

D. MAGOWAN, Belfast
L. GILL, Dublin

N. FUSCO, Belfast

J. RUSH, Hillhall

S. MATIER, Crossgar

W. WALMSLEY, Belfast
B. NALLY, Dublin

|. MINNIS, Banbridge

W. LAUGHLIN, Carrickfergus
B. BOYD, Belfast

K. MORTON, Banbridge
E. McKNIGHT, Banbridge
R. DUNWOODY, Lurgan
R. J. WHYTE, Londonderry
H. BUCHANAN, Londonderry
J. GRIFFITHS, Cheshire
|. BANKS, Suffolk

D. NICHOL, Essex

R. ). KYDD, Dublin

M. HAYES, Dublin

P. LUMLEY, Dublin

H. MARTINI, Dublin

J. GILL, Dublin

D. LONG, Dublin

F. DICKSON, Dublin
W. D. GOURLEY, Comber

199 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Dot
350 B.S.A.
250 Dot
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
500 J.A.P.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot
200 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Cotton
250 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Greeves
5C0 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Greeves
500 J.A.P.
250 Dot

250 Francis Barnett

200 Dot
250 Dot
500 Norton
250 Panther
500 Ariel
250 Greeves
199 Triumph

246 Dot/252 Dot
246 Dot/253 Dot
250 James/500 Matchless

250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton

250 Dot

250 Dot



EVENT B. HEAT 2. 5 Laps.

63.
66.
67.
68.
65.
71.
77.
80.
8l.
82.
88.
89.
92.
93.
94,

100.

102.

104,

105.

114,

115.

121.

128.

129.
130.
132.
7.
35.
43,
75.
79.
85.

202.

262.

155.

252.
29.
45,
50.
54.
62.
64.
70.
88.
83.
84.

120.

141.

204.

241.

253.

275.
15,

8.

W. EDGAR, Belfast

|. THOMPSON, Belfast

S DEMPSTER, Newtownards
CUPPLES, Newtownards
. CROMIE, Belfast

. ORR, Belfast
McCONKEY, Carryduff
. McDOWELL, Moira
BELL, Moira

F. DAVISON, Carryduff
BRASHAW, Belfast
WOODS, Newtownards
McDOWELL, Belfast
LAPPIN, Belfast
ANDERSON, Belfast
HAGEN, Dundonald
CUNNINGHAM, Belfast
D. MILLS, Belfast

W. YOUNG, Ballynahinch
W. S. BAKER, Belfast

R. BAKER, Belfast

A. S. TURNER, Belfast

J. S. GRAY, Dundrod

A. DYNES, Lurgan

J. McCOOSH, Lisburn

V. WALLACE, Newtownabbey
N. CROOKS, Yorkshire
G. SCARLETT, Dublin

J. S. TURNER, Moira

G. FLINN, Derrboy

A. STEWART, Portadown
R. GRAY, Belfast

R. J. McCLEARY, Lurgan
J. DOHERTY, Belfast

I. DRYSDALE, Killinchy

J. BARKLEY, Dublin

J. R. CRAWFORD, Dublin
J* McILVENNA, Randalstown
M. LITTLE, Belfast

M. OLDEN, Mallusk

R. GREER, Belfast

C. R. WILLIAMS, Belfast
R. KILPATRICK, Belfast
A. BRASHAWY, Belfast

J. McCLURE, Belfast

N. CALVIN, Belfast

R. DUGAN, Gransha

A. LYNESS, Moira

B. NEILL, Belfast

B. CROSS, Belfast

S. McCLEMENTS, Bangor
W. BOWDEN, Belfast

C. CARSON, Belfast

D. CLEGG, Blackburn

—POPIPPUPPRZOR!

Woh. by: Ist......... 2nd...... .\

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
350 R/Enfield
250 Honda
250/350 B.S.A.
250 Dot

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
350 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 S.G.S.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves/B.S.A.
250 Greeves
246/252 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
200 Greeves
350 Matchless
250 Greeves
200 Greeves
250 Greeves
200 Greeves
250 Dot

250 Dot

350 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
500 J.A.P.
250 Greeves
500 Bumph
250 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Matchless
500 Tri. Star
250 Dot

199 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

CLUB TEAM COMPETITION

ARDS:—T. Patterson 9, R. Mann 40, A. Woods 89.
TEMPLE:—M. McConkey 77, D. Mills 104, W. Young 105.
LIGHTWEIGHT:—D. Heenan 3, C. Williams 64, R. Baker 115
KNOCK A:—C. Carson 15, W. Hutton 25, B. Cross 241.
KNOCK B:—]J. Shepherd 17, ). Mcllvenna 45, S. Russell 46.

ONE MAKE TEAM COMPETITION
Dot No. | entered by Dot Motor Cycles, Manchester:
2, ). Griffiths; 6, ). Banks; 7, N. Crooks.

Dot. No. 2 entered by Mann & Robb, Ventry St.
(Local Agents)
9, T. Patterson; 252, ). Barkley; 236, B. Nally

Dot No. 3 entered by Mann & Robb, Ventry St.
(Local Agents)
32, F. Dickson; 40, R. Mann; 150, J. Rush.

Greeves No. | entered by A. Clarke, Hilltop Service Station,
Crossnacreery (Local Agents)
21, E. Andrews; 42, E. Kean; 104, D. Mills.

Greeves No. 2 entered by A. Clarke, Hilltop Service Station,
Crossnacreery (Local Agents)
13, D. Armstrong; 18, J. Bell; 84, N. Calvin.

“200” Greeves, entered by |. Drysdale, Esq
24, W. Johnston; 75, G. Flinn; 155, I. Drysdale.

Grade “A” Greeves, entered by Fairview Service Station,
Moneyrea.
66, |. Thompson; 92, H. McDowell; 82, F. Davison.

Cotton No. 1 entered by Hill's Eng. Works, Holywood Rd.
(Local Agents)
27, T. Briggs; 31, N. Gray; 88, A. Brashaw.

B.S.A’s No. | entered by W. J. Chambers, Donegall Pass
(Local Agents)
30, L. Wright; 77, M. McConkey; 105, W. Young.

Nos. Ist......... 2nd S 3d; A 4th......... Sth.........

15 Laps/20 Laps
Best 500 c.c. m/c Irish National Championship..................
350 e i, % A Bl s e s, B
250%cic. S e, o s e I o SR
One Make Team Event won by..........ocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn,
Club Team Event Won bY........cccceiiiiiiiininninieniniiiiiennnn,
Best M.C.U.l. Licence Holder (other than winner)...............



EVENT C.

|
3.
6.
8.
10.
12.
14
16.
19.
21.
23.
26.
28,
30.
32,
36.
4.
48.
62.
66.
71.
77.
80.
84.
87.
92.
100.
104,
114,
118.
121,
132.
139.
147.
154.
176.
202.
236.
252.
262.
275.
278.

HEAT 1.

3 Laps.

UP TO 250 c.c. SCRATCH

J. McCULLOUGH, Belfast

D. HEENAN, Newcastle

J. BANKS, Suffolk

. CLEGG, Blackburn

. COLE, Belfast
J. KYDD, Dublin

. GRAHAM, Ballymena

. BOYD, Belfast

. HAYES, Dublin
ANDREWS, Belfast
DYNES, Lurgan
GILL, Dublin

. LONG, Dublin
WRIGHT, Millisle
DICKSON, Dublin
McPARLAND, Lisburn

E. KEAN, Belfast

W. PALMER, Belfast

R. GREER, Belfast

I. THOMPSON, Belfast

N. ORR, Belfast

R McCONKEY, Carryduff
. McDOWELL, Moira

<O

fuliatlo oty lliirde o) 72

A
N. CALVIN, Belfast

R. C. MURPHY, Belfast

H. McDOWELL, Belfast

A. HAGEN, Dundonald

D. MILLS, Belfast

W. S. BAKER, Belfast

J. McKNIGHT, Belfast

S. TURNER, Belfast
WALLACE, Newtownabbey
. FUSCO, Belfast

. MARTINI, Dublin

. BUCHANAN, Londonderry
. ROBINSON, Larne

J. McCLEARY,, Lurgan
. NALLY, Dublin

J. BARKLEY, Dublin

J. DOHERTY, Belfast
W. BOWDEN, Belfast
B. BOYD, Belfast

ITTEZ<>

>

Won by: Ist......... 2ndkati

13th......... 14¢th.........

T iehii s i [ BEhAE:

15th

19th

199 Triumph
250 Greeves
246 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 B.S A.
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Hondla
250 B.S.A.
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
199 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
199 Triumph
250 Greeves

250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Dot

250 Greeves

199 Triumph
250 Dot

EVENT C.

FE=0NAN

18.
20.
22,
24,
27
29.
31.
35
40.
43.
55;
63.
67.
75:
78.
81.
85.
88.
94.
102.
105.
115.
120.
128.
137
141.
150.
155.
184.
204.
248.
253.
273.
277.
287.

Won

J. GRIFFITHS, Cheshire

D. STEEL, Belfast

N. CROOKS, Yorkshire
T. PATTERSON, Belfast
D. NICHOLL, Essex

D. ARMSTRONG, Belfast
C. CARSON, Belfast

J. BELL, Moira

P. LUMLEY, Dublin

H. SIMPSON, Comber
W. JOHNSTON, Belfast
T. BRIGGS, Bangor

). R. CRAWFORD, Dublin
N. GRAY, Belfast

G. SCARLETT, Dublin

R. MANN, Belfast

I. S. TURNER, Moira

R. J. WHYTE, Londonderry
W. EDGAR, Belfast

S. DEMPSTER, Newtownards
G. FLINN, Derryboy

T. G. BELL, Moira

B. BELL, Moira

R. GRAY, PBelfast

A. BRASHAW, Belfast

G. ANDERSON, Belfast

J. CUNNINGHAM, Belfast
W. YOUNG, Ballynahinch
R. PAKER, Belfast

R. DUGAN, Gransha

J. S. GRAY, Dundrod

D. MAGOWAN, Belfast
A. LYNESS, Moira

J. RUSH, Hillhall

J. DRYSDALE, Killinchy
S. MATIER, Crossgar

B. NEILL, Belfast

J. MINNIS, Banbridge

S. McCLEMENTS, Bangor

W. LAUGHLIN, Carrickfergus

M. NELSON, Carrickfergus
E. McKNIGHT, Banbridge

by flsticito 2nd st
Sth; sessnes A tedocrider
Gt h e 10th.........
I3thrn e 14th. .c.esven
AR e 1B hids

HEAT 2. 3 Laps.

246 Dot
250 Dot
246 Dot
250 Dot
250 James
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Dot
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
200 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 S.G.S.
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Dot
200 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Matchless

250 Francis Barnett

250 Dot
200 Dot
250 Cotton
250 Panther



EVENT D. 5 Laps.

£0.
54,
64.
65.
66.
68.
.
79.
80.
82.
89.
93.
127.
138.
217.
241.
245.
286.
305.
327.

- ®>»>»0>>» »®®

OVER 250 c.c. SCRATCH

J. GRIFFITHS, Cheshire

J. E. HERRON, Castlewellan

J. BANKS, Suffolk

N. CROOKS, Yorkshire
D. NICHOLL, Essex

J. SHEPHERD, Moneyrea
M. HAYES, Dublin

W. HUTTON, Jordanstown

G. SCARLETT, Dublin

J. McILVENNA, Randalstown

S. RUSSELL, Belfast

M. LITTLE, Belfast

M. OLDEN, Mallusk

C. R. WILLIAMS, Belfast
D) CROM.IE. Belfast

. THOMPSON, Belfast

McCONKEY, Carryduff
. STEWART, Portadown
. McDOWELL, Moira

. LAPPIN, Belfast
SPENCE, Milltown
GILL, Dublin

W. WALMSLEY, Belfast
CROSS, Belfast

. McCWATTERS, Belfast
MORTON, Banbridge
NICHOLL, Belfast
DUNWOODY, Lurgan

S e (B

. CUPPLES, Newtownards

. F. DAVISON, Carryduff
. WOODS, Newtownards

246/252 Dot
350 B.S.A.
246/253 Dot
246 /252 Dot
250 James/500 Matchless
500 J.A.P.
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
252 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
500 J.A.P.
500 Bumph
350 Royal Enfield
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
350 Matchless
350 A.)S.

250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
500 Matchless
500 J.A.P.
500 Tri.-Star
350 B.S.A.
500 Norton
350 Matchless
500 Ariel

They’re Kensitas — gifted with first choice Virginia
— the kind that smokers really enjoy. And Kensitas
bring you top quality gifts you’ll be proud to own.
Choose from over 400 gifts from Kensitas.

A PRODUCT OF THE GALLAHER GROUP




